## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20410/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in WP(C) No. 8113/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**RAJENDRA** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82793/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date: 03-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There will be stay of operation of the impugned order on a condition that there shall be no recovery of the amounts already In case, any excess amount has been recovered the same shall be refunded within four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) **COURT MASTER** 

(RENU DIWAN) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**