SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30052/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2018 in WP(C) No. 8306/2017 22-02-2018 in WP(C) No. 8324/2017 22-02-2018 in WP(C) No. 6890/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAL SINGH Etc.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130459/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130464/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) $\,$

Date: 20-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Man:

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Adv

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER