## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7204/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in WP No. 7909/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

S. BAPU Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54812/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54813/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 08-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Madhvi Divan, learned Additional Solicitor General along with Ms. Priyanka Das, learned counsel.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order until further orders from this Court.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 16321 of 2018 (@ Diary No. 20410 of 2018).

(MADHU BALA) AR-CUM-PS (BEENA JOLLY) BRANCH OFFICER