ITEM NO.7 SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT- 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16321/2018
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) NO. 8242/2020 is to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8242/2020 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54812/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54813/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 28-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR Mr Rajesh K Singh, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 8242/2020

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

List again on 1.9.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar