ITEM NO.1720 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16321/2018
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA Respondent(s)

(Only SLP 8242/2020 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8242/2020 (XII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 54813/2020

IA No. 79421/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 5447/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date: 21-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv

Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Krupa Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amar Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Intervention application Nos. 79421/2021 and 5447/2022 shall be listed along with the SLP(C) 8242/2020.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER