

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8091/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA (DEAD) THR LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8067-8069/2023 (XIV-A)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 130464/2018)

C.A. No. 8070-8072/2023 (XIV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149814/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

C.A. No. 8073/2023 (XIV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
148631/2018)

C.A. No. 8074-8077/2023 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8057-8061/2023 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8054-8056/2023 (XIV-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 170083/2018)

C.A. No. 8078/2023 (XIV-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 29071/2019)

C.A. No. 8220/2023 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8079/2023 (XIV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
66847/2019 & FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 19902/2020)

C.A. No. 8145/2023 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1689/2024 (XII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
54813/2020, FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 79421/2021, FOR
INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 5447/2022)

C.A. No. 8233/2023 (XII-A)

R.P.(C) No. 667/2022 in SLP(C) No. 10569/2021 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.47364/2022-APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW

PETITION IN OPEN COURT)

Date : 04-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR**
 Mr. K Parmeshwar, Adv.
 Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Manish, Adv.
 Mrs. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
 Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.
 Mrs. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
 Mrs. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. K. Parameshwaran, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Satvika Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G. (NP)
Seema Bengani, Adv.
P V Yogeshwaran, Adv.
P V Yogeswaran, Adv.
Nachikweta Joshi, Adv.
Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Dy. Gov, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Dy. Gov, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.(NP)
Ms. B Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Satvika Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Ajatshatru, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shivam Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhay Nitya Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Anju Rani, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Bhaskar Ray, AOR
Mr. Parijat Som, Adv.

Mr. S.S Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Learned counsel for the respondent(s) to file short notes on
submission.**

List after three weeks.

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**